

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

LAWRENCE JOEY SMITH, :
Appellant, :
vs. : Case No. SC01-2103
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
_____ :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PAUL C. HELM
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0229687

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
ISSUE I	
APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE COURT DENIED HIS MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN BUTTERFIELD TESTIFIED THAT AFTER SHOOTING CRAWFORD APPELLANT SAID THAT WAS THE THIRTEENTH OR FOURTEENTH PERSON HE HAD SHOT.	2
ISSUE II	
APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE COURT DENIED HIS MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR SLAMMED THE MURDER WEAPON DOWN ON DEFENSE TABLE AFTER ASKING THE JURY WHERE THE GUN GOES.	6
ISSUE III	
APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THERE IS NO RECORD THAT THE PROSPECTIVE JURORS WERE SWORN FOR VOIR DIRE.	7
ISSUE IV	
APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW PENALTY PHASE TRIAL BECAUSE THE PROSECUTOR MISLED THE JURY AND THE COURT UPON THE LEGAL STANDARD FOR WEIGHING AGGRAVATING AND MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	10
ISSUE V	
APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW PENALTY PHASE TRIAL BECAUSE THE COURT INSTRUCTED THE JURY UPON AND FOUND THE COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR IN	

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (continued)

THE ABSENCE OF PROOF THAT SMITH HAD A CAREFUL PLAN OR PREARRANGED DESIGN TO COMMIT MURDER BEFORE THE FATAL INCIDENT. 14

ISSUE VI

APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO RESENTENCING BECAUSE THE COURT RELIED UPON AN UNPROVEN STATEMENT IN FINDING THE COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR AND THE UNPROVEN STATEMENT CONTAINED THE NONSTATUTORY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OF FUTURE DANGEROUSNESS. 16

ISSUE VII

APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A LIFE SENTENCE BECAUSE THE FLORIDA DEATH PENALTY STATUTE VIOLATES THE DUE PROCESS AND RIGHT TO JURY TRIAL REQUIREMENTS THAT A DEATH QUALIFYING AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE MUST BE ALLEGED IN THE INDICTMENT AND FOUND BY THE JURY TO HAVE BEEN PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT. 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Brooks v. State</u> , 763 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2000)	11
<u>Cox v. State</u> , 819 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2002)	11
<u>Crump v. State</u> , 622 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1993)	14
<u>Fernandez v. State</u> , 814 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	7
<u>Fortner v. State</u> , 825 So. 2d 876 (Ala. Crim. App. 2001)	7
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 719 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1998)	3
<u>Henyard v. State</u> , 689 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1997)	11, 12
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 451 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	2, 3
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 2001 WL 1520614 (Ala. Crim. App. Nov. 30, 2001)	8
<u>Kormondy v. State</u> , 703 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 1997)	4, 16
<u>Padilla v. State</u> , 618 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993)	15
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 122 S.CT. 2428 (U.S. 2002)	18
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	5, 12, 13, 15
<u>State v. Hubbard</u> , 751 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 1999)	3
<u>United States v. Calhoun</u> , 726 F. 2d 162 (4th Cir. 1984)	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 90.403, Fla. Stat. (1999)	3
§ 921.141(2), Fla. Stat. (1999)	18
§ 921.141(3), Fla. Stat. (1999)	18
